
2025 Commissioner and Council Directory

Board of County Commissioners

Name & Position Address Phone/Email

Charles Chesak, President 6715 W. 400 S, North Judson, IN 46366 574-806-3746 / charlesrc2003@hotmail.com

Mike VanDeMark,Vice-President 10365 E Toto Rd., Culver, IN 46511 574-274-4853 / mike@plymouthfoundry.com

Don Binkley, Member 1740 E 200 S, Knox, IN 46534 574-249-0895 / dbinkley@starke.in.gov

County Council

Name & Position Address Phone/Email

Dave Pearman, President 6140 E 25N, Knox, IN 46534 574-249-0519 / starkecouncild3@aol.com

Bruce Bennett, Member 4255 E 25N, Knox, IN 46534 574-806-2408 / nbbennettfarm@gmail.com

Todd Leinbach, Vice-President 207 S Jefferson St., Hamlet, IN 46532 574-249-5030 / tleinbach@starke.in.gov

Howard Bailey, Member 1260 S 250 E, Knox, IN 46534 574-806-8050 / habjr13@gmail.com

Bill R. Crase, Jr., Member 6245 S 100 W, North Judson, IN 46366 574-249-8809 / bill_crase@live.com

Kay Gudeman, Member 319 Carlson Dr., Knox, IN 46534 574-806-1078 / lexusdiana1953@gmail.com

Cassandra Hine, Member 8260 W 400S, Knox, IN 46534 574-249-8943 / cassi46534@gmail.com



Media & Advertising

Anita Goodin anita@wkvi.com

Mitch Columbe mitch@wkvi.com

News/Info news@thepilotnews.com

LEGALS (Advertising) legals@thepilotnews.com


